
Walk Programme Challenging, Less Challenging, Moderate, Moderate/Easy  
          3rd December 2023 (FINAL 30th August 2023)    

 
Date / Grade 
of Walk 

Time of  
Departure 

O.S. 
Map 

Start/Finish 
Point 

Description of walk Height 
m/feet 

Distance 
Km/miles 

3rd December 
Challenging 

0700hrs 43 110699 
089892 

Spittal – Gleann Taitneach – Loch nan Eun – 062782 – 061786 – W – Bealach@047784 – N - Beinn 
lutharn Mhor(M) – NE, ENE – Path@Allt Beinn lutharn – Track NE, NW, N – Inverey 

905m 
2970ft 

27km 
16.8ml 

3rd December 
Less 
Challenging 1 
 

0700hrs 43 139782 
089892 

Ski Centre – W – 130781 – W, SW – Carn an Sac – W – Carn a Gheoidh(M) – NW, N – 
Track@Approx101790 – NW – Bealach@091800 – W – An Socach (M) – N, NNE –  
Bridge@083823 (Ruin) – Track NE, NW, N - Inverey 

805m 
2640ft 

20.5km 
12.8ml 

 3rd December 
Less 
Challenging 2 

0700hrs 43 138832 
089892 

Baddoch – Track SW – Approx 101790 – NW – Bealach@091800 – W – An Socach(M) – N, NNE – 
Bridge@083823 (Ruin) – Track NE, NW, N - Inverey 

655m 
2150ft 

20km 
12.5ml 

       

    NOTE:- 2 COACHES 3rd DECEMBER   

     
 
 

  

3rd December 
Moderate 
 
 

08.00 OS25K 
381/ 
OL52 

080601 
180451 

Kirkmichael – Minor Road SSW – X Bridge – Join Cateran Trail@079600 – Cateran Trail 
(Waymarked) South to Bridge of Cally & Blairgowrie – Bus Stance in Wellmeadow – Car & Coach 
Park Behind 

490m 
1605ft 

24km 
15ml 

3rd December 
Moderate/Easy 
 
 

08.00 OS25K 
381/ 
OL52 

101550 
180451 

Ballintuim – Track SW – X Bridge@100548 – Join Cateran Trail@097543 - Cateran Trail 
(Waymarked) South to Bridge of Cally & Blairgowrie – Bus Stance in Wellmeadow – Car & Coach 
Park Behind 

350m 
1150ft 

18.5km 
11.5ml 

 
 
 

      

 


