## Walk Programme Challenging, Less Challenging, Moderate, Moderate/Easy 3<sup>rd</sup> December 2023 (FINAL 30<sup>th</sup> August 2023)

Date / Grade	Time of	O.S.	Start/Finish	Description of walk	Height	Distance
of Walk	Departure	Мар	Point		m/feet	Km/miles
3 <sup>rd</sup> December	<u>0700hrs</u>	43	110699	Spittal – Gleann Taitneach – Loch nan Eun – 062782 – 061786 – W – Bealach@047784 – N - Beinn	905m	27km
Challenging			089892	lutharn Mhor(M) – NE, ENE – Path@Allt Beinn lutharn – Track NE, NW, N – Inverey	2970ft	16.8ml
3 <sup>rd</sup> December	0700hrs	43	139782	Ski Centre – W – 130781 – W, SW – Carn an Sac – W – Carn a Gheoidh(M) – NW, N –	805m	20.5km
Less Challenging 1			089892	Track@Approx101790 – NW – Bealach@091800 – W – An Socach (M) – N, NNE – Bridge@083823 (Ruin) – Track NE, NW, N - Inverey	2640ft	12.8ml
3 <sup>rd</sup> December Less Challenging 2	<u>0700hrs</u>	43	138832 089892	Baddoch – Track SW – Approx 101790 – NW – Bealach@091800 – W – An Socach(M) – N, NNE – Bridge@083823 (Ruin) – Track NE, NW, N - Inverey	655m 2150ft	20km 12.5ml
				NOTE:- 2 COACHES 3 <sup>rd</sup> DECEMBER		
3 <sup>rd</sup> December Moderate	08.00	OS25K 381/ OL52	080601 180451	Kirkmichael – Minor Road SSW – X Bridge – Join Cateran Trail@079600 – Cateran Trail (Waymarked) South to Bridge of Cally & Blairgowrie – Bus Stance in Wellmeadow – Car & Coach Park Behind	490m 1605ft	24km 15ml
3 <sup>rd</sup> December Moderate/Easy	08.00	OS25K 381/ OL52	101550 180451	Ballintuim – Track SW – X Bridge@100548 – Join Cateran Trail@097543 - Cateran Trail (Waymarked) South to Bridge of Cally & Blairgowrie – Bus Stance in Wellmeadow – Car & Coach Park Behind	350m 1150ft	18.5km 11.5ml